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1.  Foreign Out-patient Services

     涉外门诊

Hospital Name Contact Telephone No. Hospital Address Working Time Website

医院名称 联系电话 医院地址 工作时间 网页

Shanghai Center Medical and Dental Center floor 2 West Retail Plaza 1376 Nan Jing Xi Road

瑞新医疗中心 南京西路1376号上海商城2层

Shanghai Parkway Hospital No.1172 Jile Road, Minhang District

上海百汇医院 上海市闵行区季乐路1172号

Gleneagles Medcal and Surgical Center Tomorrow Square,389 Nanjing Xi Rd.4th Floor

百汇瑞鹰门诊部 南京西路389号明天广场裙房四楼

Jin Qiao Medical and Dental Center 997 BI YUN Road, Jin Qiao, Pudong

瑞浦门诊部 浦东金桥碧云路997号

Shanghai JinMao Tower Medical Center

Jin Mao Tower Medical Center

JinMao Tower

1N01(B) Jin Mao Tower (close to Gate 1)

No.88 Century Ave,Pudong New Area

汇星金浦门诊部 浦东世纪大道88号金茂大厦裙房1N01（B）

（近1 号门）

Shanghai United Family Hospital 699 Ping Tang Road

上海和睦家医院 平塘路699号

Dental Center United Family Hospital 1st,F 8Quankou Road Changning District

上海和睦家泉口门诊部 长宁泉口路8号一楼

Shanghai Xintiandi Clinic

Unit 402, Yongyin Building, No.85 Taoyuan Road,

Huangpu District

上海和睦家新天地门诊部 上海市黄浦区桃源路85号永银大厦402单元

shanghai.ufh.com.cn/en

www.parkwayhealth.cn

Parkway Health Medical and Dental Centers

上海百汇医疗集团

United Family Hosptal

和睦家医院

86-21-2216-3999

Medical Center 9am-7pm(Mon-Fri)

9am-5pm(Sat-Sun)Dental Center8:30am-

6:30pm(Mon-Sat)Health Screening

Center  8:30am-4pm

Monday to Saturday: 8:30-17:30 (Clinic)

9am-7pm(Mon-Fri)

9am-5pm(Sat-Sun)

Medical Center 8:30am-7pm(Mon-Fri)

9am-5pm(Sat-Sun)Dental Center 9am-

7pm(Mon-Sat)9am-5pm(Sat-Sun)

9am-7pm(Mon-Fri)

9am-5pm(Sat)

24hr Appointment

400-819-6622

400-639-3900

400-639-3900

86-21 6280 6660
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United Family Minhang Clinic 689 Yunle Road Minhang District

上海和睦家丰尚诊所（闵行西郊） 闵行区运乐路689号

International Branch East Department Huashan

ospital

A.B Zone 1st, F 525Honfeng Road Pudong

District

华山医院东院国际部（由和睦家医院管理） 浦东红枫路525号一楼A.B区

Shanghai International Medical Center 585 Jiu Long Road

上海第一人民医院医疗中心 九龙路585号

Shanghai East international Medical Central 150 Jimo Road

9am-7pm(Mon-Fri)

9am-6pm(Sat-Sun)

上海东方国际医院 即墨路150号 emergecy 24hr

Huadong Hospital Physical Examination Center 2th Floor North Build, No.221 Yan'an West Road

华东医院体检中心 延安西路221号北楼二楼

Rui Jin Hospital Foreign Expatriate Dispensary No.197, Rui Jin Er Road 8:00am-11:00am

瑞金医院外宾门诊 瑞金二路197号 1:30pm-4:30pm(Mon-Fri)

303 room international center1788Nangjingxi

Road Puxi

浦西南京西路1788号国际中心303室

2floor Shoppingmall Shanghai Global Financial

center 100 CenturyAvenue Pudong

浦东世纪大道100号上海环球金融中心商场2floor

Shanghai Children Medical Center 910 Heng Shan Road

上海儿童医学中心 衡山路910号

International Peace Maternity & Child Health Hospital

of the China Welfare Institute
No.910 Hengshan Road/No.1961 Huashan Road,

Shanghai 7:30am-11:00am(Mon-Fri)

中国福利会国际和平妇幼保健院 上海衡山路910号/华山路1961号 12:45-4:00pm

355 luding road

泸定路355号

上海儿童医院
391 Yao Hua Road, Pudong, Shanghai

浦东耀华路391号

shanghai.ufh.com.cn/en

www.rjh.com.cn

www.ghcchina.com

www.scmc.com.cn

www.ipmch.com.cn

www.shchildren.com.cn

www.firsthospital.cn

www.seimc.com.cn

www.huadonghospital.com

86-21-5030-9907

24 hr

24hr

24 hr

8am-7pm(Mon-Fri)

9am-5pm(Sat-Sun)

8:00am-4:30pm(Mon-Sat)

Global HealthCare Medical Center

86 21 34900608

86-21-64664140

86-21-5298-6339

86-21-6877-5093

86-21-3862-6161

021-63240090

86-21-5879-9999

86-21-6248-3180

全康医疗中心

Shanghai Children Hospital

86-21-6407-0434

86-21-6247-4880

021-62474880
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2699 gaoke west road

高科西路2699号

536 changle road

长乐路536号

2. Pet Hospital

  宠物医院

2293 Hongqiao Road

虹桥路2293号

Pudong New Area No. 88 North Road

浦东新区北园路88号

Shanghai city Qingpu District Jiasong Road No.

5999

上海市青浦区嘉松中路5999号

No.388Pan Shan Road,Bao shan District

宝山区盘古路388弄3号105室

F1-F14,no,1539lingshi Road,

灵石路1539号F1-F14

No.1266.Baode Road,

保德路1266号

No.477.Eshan Road,

峨山路477号

No.805 Mei chuan Road

普陀区梅川路805号

Jia-Liang K-9 Shanghai.INC 1858 Sanlu Road,Pudong

上海佳良犬业有限公司 浦东三鲁公路1858号

021-52540611

No.722-15, Xin Hua Road (near Kai Xuan Road),

Chang Ning District

13816685486 浦西长宁新华路722号

021-50435620 Lane 1755 No.1 DongLu Road

13816685486 浦东东陆路1755弄1号

www.naughtyfamily.com

www.shanghaivet.com

www.jialiang.com

Pawivs.com

www.51mch.com24hr

24hr

08:30-22:30

9:00-18:00（Tue-Sun)

9:00am-8pm(Mon-Sun)

86-21-5881-1278

86-021-5250-1619

86-21-6411-0049

86-21-5485-9099

86-21-62686663

86-21-58750999

86-21-39291107

021-36588660

13901782616

86-21-3615-0280

86-21-6669-0589

上海汪汪动物医疗

第一妇婴保健医院

Shanghai Naughty Family

顽皮仁爱动物医院

Campanion Animal Hospital

爱侣宠物医院

Shanghai Paw Veterinary Surgeons

Shanghai First Maternity and Infant Health Hospital
968886
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